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Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement  

 

Disclosure of [ma.96jTc 0.007 w(i)-6(e)10.57 <</MCID 4.4 (
9[d l5 3 6(e)10.57 6  5.9 8t
[(i)-6.6 (n )]TJ
0.007 Tw 1.163 0 Td
[(t)-6 (he shar)-4.3 (es)10.5 ( of)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 6.207 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc -0.004 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(C)2.6 (hi)-6.6 (na)10.5 ( V)]TJ
-0.004 Tc 0.004 Tw 3.62 0 Td
[(A)-10.3 (ST)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 2 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc -0.004 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(I)-6.6 (ndus)10.5 (t)-5.9 (r)6.5 (i)-6.6 (al)4.3 ( )-10.7 (U)2.7 (r)-4.4 (ban D)2.6 (evel)-6.6 (opm)-4.3 (ent)4.9 ( )]TJ
0.002 Tw 14.457 0 Td
[(C)2.6 (om)-4.3 (pan)]TJ
-0.006 Tc 0.011 Tw [(y)6.5 ( L)-3.7 (im)-8.3 (it)-9.9 (e)-4.4 (d)]TJ
0 0 1 rg
0 Tc 0 Tw 8.348 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 5 >>BDC 
1 0 0 rg
/TT2 1 Tf
5.04 -0 0 5.04 36 372.24 Tm
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 6 >>BDC 
0 g
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 11.04 -0 0 11.04 36 351.96 Tm
[(The E)2 (x)-2 (ec)-2 (ut)-6.6 (i)2.6 (v)-2 (e)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 6.315 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(r)-6 (ec)-2 (ei)2.7 (v)-2 (ed)10.5 ( t)4.3 (he f)-6.6 (ol)2.7 (l)2.6 (ow)2.6 (i)2.6 (ng)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw ( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 9.859 0 Td
[(di)2.6 (s)-2 (c)-2 (l)2.6 (os)-2 (ur)-6 (e o)10.5 (f)-6.6 ( s)-2 (ec)-1.9 (u)10.5 (r)-6 (i)2.6 (t)-6.6 (i)2.6 (es)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 10.087 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(deal)2.6 (i)2.6 (ngs)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 3.707 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(pu)10.5 (r)-6 (s)8.9 (uant)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 3.87 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 0.272 0 Td
[(t)-6.6 (o )]TJ
0.007 Tw 1.12 0 Td
[(R)2.6 (ul)2.6 (e 22)10.5 ( of)4.3 ( t)-6.6 (he)10.5 ( H)2.6 (o)10.5 (ng K)2 (ong C)2.6 (ode on)10.6 ( Tak)-2 (eo)10.5 (v)-2 (er)-5.9 (s)-2 ( and)10.5 ( )11.3 (M)-6 (er)-6 (ge)10.5 (r)-5.9 (s)-2.1 (:)] 
TJ
1 0 0 rg
0 Tc 0 Tw 26.576 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 7 >>BDC 
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
-62.652 -1.63 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 9 >>BDC 
0 g
/TT0 1 Tf
-0.004 Tc 0.004 Tw 0.489 -1.674 Td
[(Pa)-2.4 (r)-6.3 (t)-7.9 (y)]TJ
/TT2 1 Tf
0 Tc 0 Tw 2.489 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 12 >>BDC 
/TT0 1 Tf
-0.005 Tc 0.005 Tw 6.478 0 Td
[(Da)-3.4 (t)-8.9 (e)]TJ
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
/TT2 1 Tf
0 Tc 0 Tw 2.163 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 15 >>BDC 
0 g
/TT0 1 Tf
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 4.359 0 Td
[(D)2.6 (escr)-4.3 (i)-6.6 (pt)4.9 (i)-6.6 (on )]TJ
0.007 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
[(of)-6 ( )0.5 (r)-4.4 (e)10.6 (l)-6.6 (evant)4.9 ( )]TJ
0.002 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
[(secur)-4.3 (i)-6.6 (t)4.9 (i)-6.6 (es)]TJ
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
/TT2 1 Tf
0 Tc 0 Tw 4.652 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 18 >>BDC 
0 g
/TT0 1 Tf
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 1.87 3.261 Td
[(N)2.6 (at)-6 (ur)-4.3 (e o)11.1 (f)-5.9 ( dea)10.5 (l)-6.5 (i)-6.7 (ngs)]TJ
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
/TT2 1 Tf
0 Tc 0 Tw 8.696 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 21 >>BDC 
0 g
/TT0 1 Tf
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 6.793 0 Td
[(P)2 (ur)-4.3 (chase )]TJ
0.005 Tc 0 Tw T*
[(/ S)9 (a)6.6 (le)]TJ
0 Tc 2.609 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 24 >>BDC 
-0.013 Tc 0.013 Tw 3.098 1.63 Td
[(T)-21.6 (o)-10.7 (t)-16.9 (al)-6.7 ( )]TJ
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw T*
[(num)-4.3 (ber)-4.3 ( o)11.1 (f)-5.9 ( )]TJ
0.002 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
[(shar)-4.3 (es )]TJ
0 -1.63 TD
[(i)-6.6 (nvol)-6.7 (ved)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 4.043 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 27 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 2.065 4.891 Td
 
[(T)-10.6 (ot)-5.9 (a)10.5 (l)4.3 ( am)-4.3 (oun)11.2 (t)-5.9 ( )]TJ
-0.004 Tw T*
[(pai)-6.7 (d /)-6.6 ( r)-4.3 (ecei)-6.6 (ved)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 6.924 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 30 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc -0.015 Tw 0.978 1.63 Td
[(H)2.6 (i)-6.6 (ghest)-5.9 ( ()-6 (H)2.7 ())4.9 ( )]TJ
0.007 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
[(pr)-4.3 (i)-6.6 (ces pa)10.6 (i)-6.6 (d)11.2 ( )]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
(/)Tj
0.283 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(r)-4.3 (ece)10.5 (i)-6.6 (ved)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 4.033 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 33 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 1.685 3.261 Td
[(Low)-6.6 (est)4.9 ( ()-5.9 (L)11.1 ())-5.9 ( )]TJ
0 -1.63 TD
[(pr)-4.3 (i)-6.6 (ces pa)10.5 (i)-6.6 (d)11.2 ( )]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
(/)Tj
0.283 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(r)-4.3 (ece)10.5 (i)-6.6 (ved)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 4.033 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
ET
/Artifact <</MCID 35 >>BDC 
35.76 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
35.76 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
36.24 328.56 98.519 0.48 re
f
134.76 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
135.24 328.56 71.519 0.48 re
f
206.76 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
207.24 328.56 71.519 0.48 re
f
278.76 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
279.24 328.56 170.519 0.48 re
f
449.76 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
450.24 328.56 62.519 0.48 re
f
512.76 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
513.24 328.56 67.08 0.48 re
f
580.32 328.56 0.48 0.48 re
f
580.8 328.56 86.64 0.48 re
f
667.44 328.56 0.48 0.48 re
f
667.92 328.56 68.881 0.48 re
f
736.8 328.56 0.48 0.48 re
f
737.28 328.56 68.88 0.48 re
f
806.16 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
 
f
806.16 328.56 0.481 0.48 re
f
35.76 256.56 0.481 72 re
f
134.76 256.56 0.481 72 re
f
206.76 256.56 0.481 72 re
f
278.76 256.56 0.481 72 re
f
449.76 256.56 0.481 72 re
f
512.76 256.56 0.481 72 re
f
580.32 256.56 0.48 72 re
f
667.44 256.56 0.48 72 re
f
736.8 256.56 0.48 72 re
f
806.16 256.56 0.481 72 re
f
EMC 
BT
/P <</MCID 37 >>BDC 
/TT2 1 Tf
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 11.04 -0 0 11.04 41.4 243 Tm
[(M)-6 (or)-6 (gan)10.6 ( S)1.9 (t)-6.6 (anl)2.6 (ey)-2 ( &)12.8 ( )]TJ
-0.004 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
[(C)2.6 (o.)-6.6 (,)-6.7 ( I)-6.6 (nt)-6.7 (e)10.6 (r)-6 (na)10.5 (t)-6.6 (i)2.6 (onal)2.7 ( )]TJ
-0.005 Tc 0.005 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
[(p)-3.3 (lc)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 1.272 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 40 >>BDC 
7.696 3.261 Td
(1)Tj
0.554 0 Td
(4)Tj
0.554 0 Td
( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 0.283 0 Td
[(J)-2 (une)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw ( )Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw -1.391 -1.63 Td
(202)Tj
0 Tc 0 Tw (2)Tj
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
2.217 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 43 >>BDC 
0 g
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 4.304 1.63 Td
[(O)-6.6 (r)-6 (di)2.6 (nar)-5.9 (y)8.8 ( )]TJ
0 -1.63 TD
[(s)-2 (har)-6 (es)]TJ
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
0 Tc 0 Tw 2.989 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 46 >>BDC 
0 g
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw 3.533 1.63 Td
[(H)2.6 (edgi)2.6 (ng of)-6.6 ( D)2.6 (el)2.6 (t)-6.6 (a)10.5 ( 1 p)10.5 (r)-6 (odu)10.5 (c)-2 (t)-6.5 (s)-2.1 ( )]TJ
T*
[(c)-2 (r)-6 (eat)-6.6 (ed)10.5 ( as)-2 ( a)10.5 ( r)-6 (e)10.6 (s)-2 (ul)2.6 (t)-6.6 ( o)10.5 (f)-6.6 ( w)2.6 (h)10.5 (ol)2.6 (l)2.6 (y)-2 ( )]TJ
T*
 
[(uns)-2 (ol)2.6 (i)2.6 (c)-2 (i)2.6 (t)-6.6 (ed c)-2 (l)2.6 (i)2.6 (ent)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 7.315 0 Td
(-)Tj
-0.002 Tc -0.004 Tw 0.337 0 Td
[(dr)-6 (i)2.6 (v)-2 (en)10.5 ( or)-5.9 (der)-5.9 (s)]TJ
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
0 Tc 0 Tw 5.804 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 49 >>BDC 
0 g
-0.005 Tc 0.005 Tw 2.033 3.261 Td
[(S)-1 (a)-3.4 (le)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 1.989 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 52 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 5.804 0 Td
[(14,)-6.6 (000)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 3.043 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 55 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 1.804 0 Td
($31,)Tj
1.946 0 Td
(36)Tj
[(0.)-6.7 (0000)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 4.152 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 58 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 2.685 0 Td
[($2.)-6.6 (2)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw (4)Tj
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 2.5 0 Td
(00)Tj
0 Tc 0 Tw 1.098 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 61 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 2.685 0 Td
[($2.)-6.6 (2400)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 3.598 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
ET
/Artifact <</MCID 63 >>BDC 
35.76 256.08 0.481 0.481 re
f
36.24 256.08 98.519 0.481 re
f
134.76 256.08 0.481 0.481 re
f
135.24 256.08 71.519 0.481 re
f
206.76 256.08 0.481 0.481 re
f
207.24 256.08 71.519 0.481 re
f
278.76 256.08 0.481 0.481 re
f
279.24 256.08 170.519 0.481 re
f
449.76 256.08 0.481 0.481 re
f
450.24 256.08 62.519 0.481 re
f
512.76 256.08 0.481 0.481 re
f
513.24 256.08 67.08 0.481 re
f
580.32 256.08 0.48 0.481 re
f
580.8 256.08 86.64 0.481 re
f
667.44 256.08 0.48 0.481 re
f
667.92 256.08 68.881 0.481 re
f
736.8 256.08 0.48 0.481 re
f
737.28 256.08 68.88 0.481 re
 
f
806.16 256.08 0.481 0.481 re
f
35.76 202.08 0.481 54 re
f
35.76 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
35.76 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
36.24 201.6 98.519 0.48 re
f
134.76 202.08 0.481 54 re
f
134.76 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
135.24 201.6 71.519 0.48 re
f
206.76 202.08 0.481 54 re
f
206.76 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
207.24 201.6 71.519 0.48 re
f
278.76 202.08 0.481 54 re
f
278.76 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
279.24 201.6 170.519 0.48 re
f
449.76 202.08 0.481 54 re
f
449.76 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
450.24 201.6 62.519 0.48 re
f
512.76 202.08 0.481 54 re
f
512.76 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
513.24 201.6 67.08 0.48 re
f
580.32 202.08 0.48 54 re
f
580.32 201.6 0.48 0.48 re
f
580.8 201.6 86.64 0.48 re
f
667.44 202.08 0.48 54 re
f
667.44 201.6 0.48 0.48 re
f
667.92 201.6 68.881 0.48 re
f
736.8 202.08 0.48 54 re
f
736.8 201.6 0.48 0.48 re
f
737.28 201.6 68.88 0.48 re
f
806.16 202.08 0.481 54 re
f
806.16 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
806.16 201.6 0.481 0.48 re
f
EMC 
BT
/P <</MCID 64 >>BDC 
0.373 0.286 0.478 rg
11.04 -0 0 11.04 36 188.52 Tm
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 65 >>BDC 
0 g
-0.004 Tc 0.004 Tw T*
[(En)-2.4 (d)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 1.772 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 66 >>BDC 
-1.772 -1.63 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 67 >>BDC 
T*
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 68 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 0 -1.63 TD
[(N)2.6 (ot)-6.6 (e:)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 2.38 0 Td
( )Tj
EMC 
/P <</MCID 69 >>BDC 
-0.002 Tc 0.007 Tw -*6:)]TJ
0 T88002 Tc 0.007 Tw -*6: is an exempt principal trader connected with the Offeror. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 


